

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG, J&K

(Main Campus Dialgam, Anantnag)

Phone: 01932-227624 e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

ragmca22@gmail.com

No. GMCA/PD/RA/2023/2/38-47.

Dated: 01.09.2023

Meeting Notice

Sub: Selection of Senior Residents

In reference to the Government Order No 283-JK (HME) of 2023 dated 04.04.2023, for the selection of Registrars/Demonstrators/Tutors in Government Medical & Dental Colleges of UT of J&K, meeting of the following Selection committee member (S) is scheduled on **06.09.2023 (Wednesday)** in the office chambers of Principal GMC Anantnag at Main Campus Dialgam, Anantnag. The heads of the pre and para clinical departments will attend the said meeting at **11:00 AM** and heads of clinical departments will attend the said meeting at **12:30 PM**.

- 1. Principal, GMC Anantnag (Chairman).
- HoD Anaesthesiology, Dermatology, General Medicine, Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry, Psychiatry, Chest Medicine, Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Forensic Medicine and Community Medicine.
- 3. Administrative Officer, GMC Anantnag.
- 4. Medical Superintendent, MMABM AH GMC Anantnag.
- 5. Representative from DHS Kashmir not below the rank of Deputy Director.

Prof.(DR.) Anjum Farhana Principal

Government Medical College, Anantnag

Copy to the:

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Coordination, New GMC's Jammu for information.
- 3. DHS Kashmir with the request to kindly nominate/depute an official on the said date, time and venue to attend the meeting under the intimation to this office.
- 5. CMO, Anantnag for information and n/a.
- 6. Administrative Officer, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information and n/a.
- 7. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC, Anantnag for Information and n/a.
- 8. PA to Principal, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information and n/a.
- 9. Office Record file.